
 

 

 

National Training Centres (2023) 
ECA=Electrical Contractors Association      IBEW=International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers  

 
Name Province City Contact Title Address Email URL 

WJETS 
– 
Partnership 
between 
IBEW 
Local 
Unions 
230, 993, 
1003 and 
the 
ECABC 

BC Delta Adrien 
Livingston 

Executive 
Director 

Western Joint 
Electrical 
Training Society 
Unit 3566 12th 
Avenue 
Delta, BC V4L 
1C4 

adrien@wjets.ca  www.wjets.ca  

EJTC 
(IBEW 
Local 213 
& ECA of 
British 
Columbia) 

BC Port 
Coquitlam 

Phil Davis Managing 
Director 

Electrical Joint 
Training 
Committee 
(EJTC) 
1405 Broadway 
St. 
Port Coquitlam, 
BC 
V3C 6L6 

pdavis@ejtc.org  www.ejtc.org 
 

EITCA 
(IBEW 
Local 424 
& ECAA) 

AB Edmonton Todd 
Chrunik 

Provincial 
Training Director 

Electrical Industry 
Training Centres 
of Alberta 
(EITCA) 
4234-93 Street 
Edmonton, AB 
T6E 5P5 

todd@eitca.ca  www.ibew424.net 



 

 

Name Province City Contact Title Address Email URL 
IBEW 
Local 
2085 

MB Winnipeg Warren 
Herntier 

Program 
Coordinator 

IBEW Local 2085 
556 Notre Dame 
Ave 
Winnipeg, MB 
R3B 1S4 

wherntier@ibewtrainin
g.com 
 

www.ibew2085.com 

IBEW 
Local 
2038 

SK Regina Aaron 
Laughlin 

Education & 
Training  

IBEW Local 2038 
1920 McAra 
Street 
Regina, AB 
S4N 5R1 

Aaron2038@sasktel.net  www.ibew2038.com  

IBEW 
Local 
2067 

SK Regina William 
Campbell 

Business Manager IBEW Local 2067 
1810 McAra 
Street 
Regina, SK 
S4N 6C4 

ibew@ibew2067.com  https://ibew2067.com/  
 
 
 
 

IBEW 
Local 
353 

ON Toronto Susan 
Boorman 

Director of 
Education & 
Training 

IBEW Local 353 
1377 Lawrence 
Ave. E 
North York, ON 
M3A 3P8 

susanb@ibew353.org  www.ibew353.org 
 
 
 
 

Electrica
l 
Apprenti
ce 
Training 
Alliance  

ON Toronto  Mark 
Wood 

Director  EATA – 
Electrical 
Apprentice 
Training Alliance 
28 Fulton Way 
Unit #1 
Richmond Hill, 
ON 
L4B 1J5 

mwood@electricalapp
renticeship.ca  

www.electricalapprenticeship.
ca 



 

 

Name Province City Contact Title Address Email URL 
IBEW 
Local 
105 

ON Hamilton Theo 
Davis 

Training Director IBEW Local 105 
685 Nebo Road 
RR #2 
Hannon, ON 
L0R 1P0 

tdavis@ibewlu105.com  www.ibew105.com 

IBEW 
Local 
303 

ON Niagara Dave 
Charron 

Training Director IBEW Local 303 
4485 Kent 
Avenue 
Niagara Falls, ON 
L2H 1J1 

dave@ibewlocal303.c
om  

www.ibewlocal303.com 
 

IBEW 
Local 
115  

ON Kingston Bill Dodge Training Director 
 

 

IBEW Local 115 
40 Binnington - 
Court 
Kingston, ON 
K7M 8S3 

bdodge@ibew115.co
m  

www.ibew115.on.ca  

IBEW 
Local 
402 

ON Thunder 
Bay 

Andrew 
Wronowski 
 
Glen 
Drewes 

Training Director 
 
 
Business Manager 

IBEW Local 402 
910 Cobalt 
Crescent 
Thunder Bay, ON 
P7B 5W3 

andrew@ibew402tec.ca 
 
 
bm@ibew402.ca  

www.ibew402.ca  

IBEW 
Local 
804 

ON Kitchener Peter 
Caesar 

Training Director IBEW Local 804 
5158 Fountain 
Street, North 
Breslau, ON   
N0B 1M0 

pcaesar@ibew804.ca  www.ibew804.ca 

IBEW 
Local 
586 

ON Ottawa George 
Kardaras 

Training Director IBEW Local 586 
1178 Rainbow 
Street, Gloucester, 
ON   K1J 6X7 

gkardaras@ibew586.o
rg  

www.ibew586.org 



 

 

Name Province City Contact Title Address Email URL 
IBEW 
Local 
530 

ON Sarnia Nick 
Dochstader 

General 
Assistant/Training 

IBEW Local 530 
128 Kendall 
Street, Point 
Edward, ON  
N7V 4G5 

ibew@lu530.com  www.lu530.com 

IBEW 
Local 
120 

ON London Rick Dart Training Director IBEW Local 120 
6688 Tempo Rd. 
PO Box  
324 Lambeth 
Station, London, 
ON N6L 1P9 

Gibson120@execulink
.com  

www.ibew120.ca  

IBEW 
Local 
502 

NB Saint John  Jean-Marc 
Ringuette  

Business Manager IBEW Local 502 
26 Kiwanis Court 
Saint John, NB  
E2K 4L2 

jeanmarc@ibew502.c
a  

www.ibew502.org  

IBEW 
Local 
625 

NS Halifax Geordie 
Walsh 

Training Director IBEW Local 625  
202-24 Lakeside 
Park Drive 
Lakeside, NS 
B3T 1E1 

jatc@ibew625.ca  www.energize625.ca  

IBEW 
Local 
2330 

NL Holyrood  Cordell 
Cole 

Supervisor IBEW Local 2330 
PO Box 159 
160 Holyrood 
Access Road 
Holyrood, NL 
A0A 2R0 

Cordell_cole@ibew.or
g  

www.ibew.nf.ca  

IBEW 
Local  
1555 

NB Moncton Jeff 
Morash 

Business Manager IBEW Local 1555 
305-96 Norwood 
Ave. 
Moncton, NB 
E1C 6L9 

Ibew1555@nb.aibn.co
m 

www.ibew1555.ca  



 

 

Name Province City Contact Title Address Email URL 
IBEW 
Local  
2166 

NB Fredericto
n 

Daniel 
Poitras 

Business Manager IBEW Local 2166 
681 Union Street 
Fredericton, NB 
E3A 3N8 

Ibew2166@nb.aibn.co
m 

www.ibewlocal2166.com  

NETCO ON Jarvis Chris 
Swick 

Executive 
Director 

NETCO Chris.swick@netco.or
g 

www.netco.org  

 


